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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Finance

INSURANCE COMMISSION

LIST OF RESIDENT AGENTS WHOSE
CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION WERE ISSUED & RENEWED

FOREIGN COMPANIES

ACCLAIM INSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.

ACE INA OVERSEAS INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
ACURRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AGCS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

AIA COMPANY LIMITED

AlA REINSURANCE LIMITED

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

AlOI NISSAY DOWA INSURANCE CO., LTD.

ALESCO RISK MANAGEMENT SRVICES LIMITED
ALLIANCE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD.

ALLIANZ FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE JAPAN LIMITED
ALLIANZ GLOBAL CORPORATE & SPECIALTY SE.
ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE AGENCY COMPANY
ALLIANZ SOCIETAS EUROPAEA

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

AMTRUST EUROPE LIMITED

AMWINS GLOBAL RISKS LIMITED

ANKER INSURANCE COMPANY N.V.

(Trade Name: Anker Verzekeringen, Anker Crew Insurance)
AON REINSURANCE SOLUTIONS ASIA PTE. LTD.
AON SINGAPORE (BROKING CENTRE) PTE. LTD.
AON UK LIMITED

AS OF 30 JUNE 2025

RESIDENT AGENT

Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Insurance Company of North America

Entero Benedicto Agatep Reganon (EBAR) & Partners
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Salvador Llanillo & Bernardo Law

Salvador Llanillo & Mijares Attorneys-at-Law
AIG Philippines Insurance, Inc.

BPI/MS Insurance Corporation

Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Polaries Reinsurance Brokers Inc.

Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

FPG Insurance Co., Inc.

AIG Philippines Insurance, Inc.

Mr. Leo Hanzel Angelo F. Derla

Nicolas Benigno Y. Lacson

Asdtorga & Repol Law Offices

Roxas de Los Reyes Laurel Rosario & Leagogo Law Offices

Roxas de Los Reyes Laurel Rosario & Leagogo Law Offices
AON Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers Philippines, Inc.
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C/IRNO.

RA-20-2024-R
RA-86-2025-R
RA-15-2024-R
RA-27-2025-R
RA-73-2025-R
RA-118-2025-R
RA-28-2025-R
RA-108-2025-R
RA-21-2024-R
RA-37-2024-O
RA-14-2024-R
RA-20-2025-R
RA-24-2025-R
RA-29-2025-R
RA-66-2025-R
RA-07-2024-R
RA-44-2024-R
RA-74-2025-R
RA-51-2024-R

RA-25-2025-R
RA-16-2023-R
RA-42-2025-R
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ARCHIPELAGO INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER (UK) LIMITED

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. (AUS) LIMITED
ASIA INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. (HONGKONG)
ASIA REINSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.
ASPEN BERMUDA LIMITED

ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED
ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.
ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.p.A. UK BRANCH

ATRADIUS CREDITO y CAUCION S.A. DE SEGUROS y REASEGUROS

AVIVA INSURANCE LIMITED

AWP HEALTH & LIFE SA

AXA FRANCE VIE

AXA PPP HEALTHCARE LIMITED

AXA S.A.

AXIS SPECIALTY LIMITED

BANGKOK INSURANCE PUBLIC COMPANY, LTD.

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
BERSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

BEST MERIDIAN INTERNATIONALINSURANCE COMPANY L.I.

BHARAT RE-INSURANCE BROKERS PRIVATE LTD.
BMS GROUP LIMITED

CAMBIASO RISSO ASIA PTE. LTD.

CATLIN RE SWITZERLAND LIMITED

CHALLENGE GROUP INC.

CHINA REINSURANCE CORPORATION

CHUBB EUROPEAN GROUP SE

CHUBB INSURANCE AUSTRALIA LIMITED

CHUBB INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA
CHUBB INSURANCE COMPANY (SWITZERLAND) LIMITED
CHUBB INSURANCE HONG KONG LIMITED
CHUBB INSURANCE JAPAN

CHUBB INSURANCE MALAYSIA BERHAD

CHUBB INSURANCE SINGAPORE LIMITED

CHUBB INSURANCE VIETNAM COMPANY, LIMITED

Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Asia Insurance (Philippines) Corporation
Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Joan Mae S. To

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Nisce Mamuric Guinto & Alcantara Law Offices
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Atty. Ruben T. Del Rosario

Allianz PNB Life Insurance, Inc.

Philippine Axa Life Insurance Corporation
Philippine Axa Life Insurance Corporation
Philippine Axa Life Insurance Corporation
Salvador Llanillo & Bernardo

Asia Insurance (Philippines) Corporation

BSU & Compliance Consulting Services, Inc.
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

Atty. Cynthia R. Del Castillo

SGI Philippines General Insurance Company, Inc.
S. DE SANTOS LAW OFFICES

Gatmaytan Yap Patacsil Gutierrez & Protacio Law Offices
Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Ms. llleana de Borja

Cibeles Insurance Corporation

Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America
Insurance Company of North America

Page 2

RA-15-2025-R
RA-18-2024-R
RA-45-2025-R
RA-19-2024-R
RA-102-2025-R
RA-12-2025-R
RA-109-2025-0
RA-02-2025-R
RA-113-2025-0
RA-60-2025-R
RA-08-2025-R
RA-38-2025-R
RA-30-2024-R
RA-46-2025-R
RA-52-2025-R
RA-40-2024-0O
RA-08-2024-R-A*
RA-103-2025-R
RA-15-2023-R
RA-112-2025-0O
RA-114-2025-0O
RA-100-2025-R
RA-28-2024-R
RA-64-2025-R
RA-02-2024-R
RA-57-2025-R
RA-16-2024-R
RA-71-2025-R
RA-62-2025-R
RA-63-2025-R
RA-27-2024-R
RA-69-2025-R
RA-67-2025-R
RA-53-2024-0O
RA-70-2025-R
RA-54-2024-0O
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CHUBB TEMPEST REINSURANCE LTD.
CNA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

COMPAGNIE FRANCAISE D'ASSURANCE POUR LE COMMERCE

EXTERIEUR (COFACE)-SINGAPORE BRANCH
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY
CONTINENTAL INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.
COSMOS SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED
DELVAG VERSICHERUNGS-AG

ECHO RUCKVERSICHERUNGS AG ('ECHO RE")
ENDURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE LTD.
ENDURANCE WORLDWIDE INSURANCE LTD.
EQUATOR REINSURANCES LIMITED

EULER HERMES SINGAPORE BRANCH
EVEREST REINSURANCE COMPANY
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FALCON RE LIMITED

FEIC (ASIA) LIMITED

FUBON INSURANCE CO., LTD.

FWD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
GALLAGHER INSURANCE BROKERS PRIVATE LIMITED
GENERALI'ITALIA S.p.A. OF ITALY

GENERAL REINSURANCE AG

GUY CARPENTER & COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
HANNOVER RE (BERMUDA) LTD.

HANNOVER RUCK SE.

HDI GLOBAL SE

HDI GLOBAL NETWORK AG

HDI GLOBAL SPECIALTY SE

HELVETIA SWISS INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
HIS INSURANCE SERVICES CO. LTD.

HLAP LTD.

HOWDEN SPECIALTY ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
HOWDEN SPECIALTY LIMITED

HYUNDAI INSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.

IF P&C INSURANCE LTD.

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Insurance Company of North America
Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.
PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Alpha Insurance & Surety Company Inc.

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

Carlos H. Yturzaeta

Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Paramount Life & General Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation

Bello Valdez & Esguerra Law Offices

Mr. Jessie S. Exconde

Pioneer insurance & Surety Corporation

Lockton Philippines Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

MAA General Assurance Philippines, Inc.
Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Nisce Mamuric Guinto Rivera & Alcantara Law Offices
Gatmaytan Yap Patacsil Gutierrez & Protacio
Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Villanueva Gabionza & Dy Law Offices
Villanueva Gabionza & Dy Law Offices

BPI/MS Insurance Corporation

FPG Insurancw Co., Inc.

S. De Santos Law Offices

Villanueva Gabionza & Dy Law Offices

Lacson & Lacson Insurance Brokers, Inc.

Marco Angelo Camus Alcantara

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

Howden Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers (Phil.) Inc.
Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation
Paramount Life & General Insurance Corpoation
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RA-61-2025-R
RA-31-2025-R
RA-68-2025-R

RA-11-2025-R
RA-47-2024-O
RA-06-2025-R
RA-11-2024-R
RA-37-2025-R
RA-23-2023-0
RA-24-2023-0
RA-21-2025-R
RA-79-2025-R
RA-116-2025-O
RA-16-2025-R
RA-06-2023-R
RA-22-2023-0
RA-30-2025-R
RA-11-2023-R
RA-43-2025-R
RA-72-2025-R
RA-115-2025-0
RA-119-2025-0
RA-18-2023-R
RA-83-2025-R
RA-56-2025-R
RA-23-2024-R
RA-34-2024-R
RA-84-2025-R
RA-39-2023-0
RA-105-2025-0O
RA-33-2023-R
RA-96-2025-R
RA-17-2025-R
RA-19-2025-R
RA-39-2024-O
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INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA-TAIWAN BRANCH

INTERLINK INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE BROKING PRIVATE LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE CO., LTD.
INTERNATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY (UK) LTD.
ION INSURANCE GROUP SOCIEDAD ANONIMA (INC.).

J.B. BODA & CO. (S) PTE. LTD.

JIANG TAI INSURANCE BROKERS CO., LTD.

JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (USA)

K.M. DASTUR & COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

KAY INTERNATIONAL AMEA LIMITED

KAY INTERNATIONAL AMEA PTE. LTD.

KOREAN REINSURANCE COMPANY

KUWAIT REINSURANCE COMPANY-Far East Regional Office
LABUAN REINSURANCE (L) LTD.

LIBERTY SPECIALTY MARKETS SINGAPORE PTE. LIMITED
LLOYD'S UNDERWRITERS (LLOYD'S)

LOCKTON WATTANA INSURANCE BROKERS (THAILAND) LTD.
MAHINDRA INSURANCE BROKER LIMITED

MALAYSIAN LIFE REINSURANCE GROUP BERHAD

MANOJ REINSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

MAPFRE ASISTENCIA COMPANIA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS
Y REASEGUROS, S.A.

MAPFRE RE COMPANIA DE REASEGUROS S A.

MARNIX CORPORATION

MARNIX REINSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.

MARSH BROKER JAPAN, INC.

MARSH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

MARSH KOREA, INC.

MARSH LIMITED

MARSH LIMITED, TAIWAN BRANCH

MARSH PB CO., LTD.

MARSH (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MCGILL AND PARTNERS LIMITED

METLIFE INSURANCE LIMITED

MILLER INSURANCE SERVICES LLP

MILLER INSURANCE SERVICES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Insurance Company of North America
Philpacific Insurance Brokers & Managers, Inc.
Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Mr. Jesusito M. Santiago

Cibeles Insurance Corporation

M Pioneer Insurance Inc.

Pioneer Life Inc.

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

S. De Santos Law Offices

S. De Santos Law Offices

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

Howden Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers (Phil.) Inc.
Villanueva Gabionza & DY Law Offices

Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Lockton Philippines Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers
Mr. Peter M. Bantilan

P.A. Carpio law Offices

Polaris Reinsurance Brokers, Inc.

Anthony Mark D. Sun

Mr. Anthony Mark D. Sun

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation
Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Marsh Phils. Risk Advisers & Ins. Brokers
Marsh Phils. Risk Advisers & Ins. Brokers
Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Marsh Philippines, Inc.

Ms. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Air Agents, Inc.

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan
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RA-26-2024-R
RA-101-2025-0
RA-41-2025-R
RA-39-2025-R
RA-98-2025-R
RA-48-2025-R
RA-47-2025-R
RA-38-2023-0
RA-37-2023-0
RA-25-2023-0
RA-97-2025-0
RA-34-2025-R
RA-58-2025-R
RA-99-2025-R
RA-65-2025-R
RA-05-2023-R
RA-78-2025-R
RA-43-2024-O
RA-117-2025-R
RA-29-2023-0
RA-36-2023-O

RA-17-2024-R
RA-88-2025-R
RA-59-2025-R
RA-46-2024-R
RA-106-2025-0
RA-94-2025-R
RA-95-2025-R
RA-35-2024-R
RA-08-2023-R
RA-31-2024-R
RA-04-2025-R
RA-14-2023-R
RA-04-2024-R
RA-03-2024-R
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MITSUI BUSSAN PANA HARRISON PTE. LTD.

(formerly: Pana Harrison (Asia) Pte. Ltd.)

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE CO., LTD.

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

MSIG INSURANCE EUROPE AG

MSIG INSURANCE (HONG KONG) LIMITED

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MUNICH REINSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF PITTSBURGH, PA.
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW REINSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

NORTHSTANDARD LIMITED

(formerly: North of England Protecting and Indemnity Association)
NOVA INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ODYSSEY REINSURANCE COMPANY

ONEGLOBAL BROKING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

OVERSEAS VENTURES INSURANCE CORPORATION, LTD.
P.T. ASURANSI CENTRAL ASIA

PARTNER REINSURANCE ASIA PTE. LTD.

PICC PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY LIMITED
SHANGHAI BRANCH

PIONEER INSURANCE & REINSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD.
PROTECTION INSURANCE SERVICES W.L.L.

PRICE FORBES BROKING (ASIA) PTE. LTD.

(formerly: ED Broking (Asia) Pte. Limited)

PRUDENT INSURANCE BROKERS PRIVATE LIMITED

PWS GLOBAL RISKS PTE. LTD.

PVI INSURANCE CORPORATION

ODYSSEY REINSURANCE COMPANY

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

QBE UK LIMITED

R+V VERSICHERUNG AG

RGA GLOBAL REINSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

RGA INTERNATIONAL REINSURANCE COMPANY DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

Mr. Domingo N. Cotoco

BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation
Salvador Llanillo & Mijares Attorney-at-Law
AIG Philippines Insurance Inc.
AIG Philippines Insurance Inc.
Salvador Llanillo & Bernardo
Reynaldo A. De Dios

Pioneer Insurance & Surety Corporation

Howden Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers (Phil.) Inc.

Lacson and Lacson Insurance Brokers, Inc.
Petrogen Insurance Corporation

Asia Insurance (Philippines) Corporation
Paramount Life & General Insurance Corporation
Prudential Guarantee & Assurance, Inc.

Mega Re International, Inc.
Mega Re International, Inc.
Air Agents, Inc

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.
Atty. Karla A. Cabbuag
Mega Re International, Inc.

Howden Insurance & Reinsurance Brokers (Phil.) Inc.

Paramount Life & General Insurance Corporation
Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Cibeles Insurance Corporation

Atty. Arturo G. Selim

Atty. Arturo G. Selim
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RA-91-2025-R

RA-09-2023-R
RA-82-2025-R
RA-29-2024-R
RA-10-2023-R
RA-55-2025-R
RA-32-2024-R
RA-92-2025-R
RA-06-2024-R
RA-09-2024-R
RA-40-2023-0
RA-31-2023-R

RA-26-2025-R
RA-90-2025-R
RA-35-2023-0
RA-05-2025-R
RA-104-2025-R
RA-36-2024-0
RA-33-2024-R

RA-13-2023-R
RA-12-2023-R
RA-17-2023-R-A*

RA-26-2023-O
RA-77-2025-R
RA-110-2025-O
RA-90-2025-R
RA-51-2025-R
RA-03-2025-R
RA-63-2025-R
RA-04-2023-R
RA-02-2023-R
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182 .
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187 .
188 .
189 .

RGA REINSURANCE COMPANY

RICHMOND REINSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.
RISK EXCHANGE (DIFC) LIMITED

ROYAL & SUN ALLIANCE INSURANCE LIMITED
(formerly: Royal & Sun Alliance Insurance PLC.)
ROYAL & SUN ALLIANCE REINSURANCE LIMITED
SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD.
SAMSUNG REINSURANCE PTE. LTD.

SAN MIGUEL INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.

SAVA REINSURANCE COMPANY

SC RISK SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.

(formerly: Bluewell Insurance Brokers Co. Ltd.)
SCOR REINSURANCE ASIA-PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
SCOR REINSURANCE COMPANY (ASIA) LTD.
SCOR SE

SINGAPORE REINSURANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
SINOASIA ALLIED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(formerly: SAG Brokers (Hongkong) Limited)
SOJITZ INSURANCE BROKERS (HK) LIMITED
SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE.LTD.
SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE INC.

(formerly: Sompo Japan Nipponkoa Insurance Inc.)
SOMPO TAIWAN BROKERS CO. LTD.

STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
STARR INSURANCE & REINSURANCE LIMITED
STARR INTERNATIONAL (EUROPE) LIMITED
STEAMSHIP MUTUAL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
(BERMUDA) LIMITED

SWISS RE ASIA PTE. LTD.

SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
TAIPING GENERAL INSURANCE CO., LTD.
TAIPING REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
THAI REINSURANCE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
THE CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

THE GIBRALTAR LIFE INSURANCE CO., LTD.

Atty. Arturo G. Selim

Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation
Alpha Insurance and Surety Company, Inc.
FPG Insurance Co., Inc.

FPG Insurance Co., Inc.

Maagap Insurance Inc.

Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation
Petrogen Insurance Corporation

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.
BPI/MS Insurance Corporation

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Cibeles Insurance Corporation

Manila Reinsurance Brokers Corporation

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation
Sycip Salazar Hernandez & Gatmaitan
PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

Starr International Insurance Philippines Branch
Starr International Insurance Philippines Branch
Starr International Insurance Philippines Branch
Del Rosario and Del Rosario Law Offices

Villaraza & Angangco Law

Atty. Franchette M. Acosta

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.
Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation

National Reinsurance Corporation of the Philippines

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.
S. De Santos Law Offices
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RA-03-2023-R
RA-24-2024-R
RA-41-2024-O
RA-27-2023-R

RA-28-2023-R
RA-07-2025-R
RA-42-2024-R
RA-10-2024-R
RA-07-2023-R
RA-107-2025-R

RA-01-2024-R
RA-01-2025-R
RA-05-2024-R
RA-49-2025-R
RA-18-2025-R

RA-25-2024-R
RA-49-2024-0
RA-80-2025-R

RA-93-2025-R
RA-87-2025-R
RA-76-2025-R
RA-38-2024-R
RA-44-2025-R

RA-22-2024-R
RA-20-2023-0
RA-33-2025-R
RA-13-2025-R
RA-21-2023-0
RA-10-2025-R
RA-89-2025-R
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211,
212 .
213.
214 .

THE PEOPLE'S INSURANCE COMPANY OF CHINA (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

THE STEAMSHIP MUTUAL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION LIMITED
THE TOA REINSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD.

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

TOYOTA TSUSHO INSURANCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
TRANSLANTIC REINSURANCE COMPANY

TRANSRE LONDON LIMITED

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA
TT CLUB MUTUAL INSURANCE LIMITED

TYSER INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

UIB ASIA REINSURANCE BROKERS PTE. LTD.

UIB INSURANCE BROKERS CO., LTD.

UNIQA RE LTD.

UNISON INSURANCE BROKING SERVICES PVT. LTD.

VIETNAM NATIONAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION

WILLIS LIMITED

WILLIS TOWERS WATSON BROKERS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
WILSON RE LIMITED

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED-SWITZERLAND

XL INSURANCE COMPANY SE

XL INSURANCE COMPANY SE SINGAPORE BRANCH

XL RE EUROPE SE SINGAPORE BRANCH

XL RE EUROPE SE ZURICH BRANCH

Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation

Ruben T. Del Rosario

Villanueva Gabionza & Dy Law Offices

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Toyotsu Insurance Agency Phils., Inc.

Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation

Salvador Llanilo & Bernardo

COCOGEN Insurance Inc.

Del Rosario & Del Rosario Law Offices

Pioneer Insurance and Surety Corporation

PGA Sompo Insurance Corporation

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Roxas de Los Reyes Laurel Rosario & Gonzales Law Offices
Mr. Ronald R. Galang

National Reinsurance Corporation of the Philippines

Malayan Insurance Company, Inc.

Atty. Cynthia Roxas-Del Castillo

Migallos & Luna Law Offices

Peter M. Bantilan of Platon Martinez Flores San Pedro & Leafio
Peter M. Bantilan of Platon Martinez Flores San Pedro & Leafio
S. De Santos Law Offices

Atty. Senen Agustin S. De Santos of S. De Santos Law

Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan

Atty. Hiyasmin H. Lapitan
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RA-01-2023-R

RA-32-2023-R
RA-85-2025-R
RA-23-2025-R
RA-13-2024-R
RA-36-2025-R
RA-12-2024-R
RA-75-2025-R
RA-50-2025-R
RA-35-2025-R
RA-14-2025-R
RA-81-2025-R
RA-32-2025-R
RA-48-2024-0O
RA-22-2025-R
RA-111-2025-0
RA-09-2025-R
RA-50-2024-R
RA-40-2025-R
RA-54-2025-R
RA-30-2023-R
RA-19-2023-R
RA-52-2024-0
RA-45-2024-0
RA-34-2023-0O



